## County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2019 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESOLUTION NO. <u>40</u> -2019	9
Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the C	County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Michelle Mel Guardianship Review Board.	otti-Merdon to the Adult Public
in the second of	ngersing — Ngapasanawa
Introduced and read first time on May 6, 2019.  By order Jessica Feldmark, Adv	ministrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Way 20, 2019.  By order Jessica Feldmark, Ada	ca Jeldmark ninistrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendments, Failed on	L, Withdrawn by the County Council  ca Teldual  dministrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 14-401 through 14-404 of the Family Law Article, Annotated Code
5	of Maryland and Council Resolution 38-1989 provide for an Adult Public Guardianship Review
6	Board in Howard County; and
7	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Michelle Melotti-
8	Merdon as a member of the Adult Public Guardianship Review Board; and
9	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
10	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
12	Maryland this day of, 2019 that the following person is reappointed as
13	a member of the Adult Public Guardianship Review Board to serve from the passage of this
14	Resolution to June 1, 2022 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
15	Michelle Melotti-Merdon
16	Ellicott City, Maryland

# CURRICULUM VITAE Michelle K. Melotti, MD

#### **EDUCATION**

Undergraduate Bachelor of Science, Business Administration

with concentration in Finance, 9/1985 to 6/1990,

Drexel University, Philadelphia, PA

Medical School Doctor of Medicine, 9/1991 to 5/1995

Temple University, Philadelphia, PA Alpha Omega Alpha Honor Society

Residency Diagnostic Radiology, 7/1995 to 6/1999□

University of Maryland Medical System,

Baltimore, MD

**Chief Resident**, 7/1997 to 6/1999 □

Fellowship Emergency/Trauma Radiology, 7/1999 to

6/2000, University of Maryland Medical Center,

Baltimore, MD

### **BOARD CERTIFICATION**

American Board of Radiology – Diagnostic Radiology 05/1999 to Lifetime

USMLE Step 1 06/1993, USMLE Step 2 08/1994, USMLE Step 3 12/1995

#### PROFESSIONAL POSITIONS

O4/2005 to present

Associate Staff Radiologist, Virtual
Radiologic Professionals, LLC Eden Prairie,
MN

O1/2011 to present

Quality Assurance Committee, Virtual
Radiologic Professionals, LLC Eden Prairie,
MN

O1/2001 to 04/2005

Radiologist, American Radiology
Associates, Owings Mills, MD

O7/2000 to 12/2001

Assistant Professor, University of
Maryland School of Medicine, Baltimore,
MD